REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Date 2/12/02

Docket No.	0201	17-	TO

1. Division Name/Staff Name Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement/McCoy

2. OPR CMP/McCoy

3. OCR Legal Services

4. Suggested Docket Title _____ Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5107

Daniel W. Whitney d/b/a Unique Paytelephone Company, effective 12/31/01.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

- A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
- B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
 - 1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:

<u>XX</u> Documentation is attached.

_____ Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 02/12/2002 at 12:02:06 by TJM

Complete Name: Daniel W. Whitney d/b/a Unique Paytelephone Company

Mailing Name: Unique Paytelephone Company Company Code: TG006 FEID Number:

COMPANY INFORMATION

Address Line 1: 1500 Waterway Court Address Line 2: State: VA Zip Code: 23320-1233 City: Chesapeake 04/02/1997 Inactive Date: Reg. Date: Transfered To: Trans. From: Certificate 2: Certificate 1: 5107 Corporate Type: Service 1: PAT - Pay Telephone Service 2: Service 3: Service 4: Class (WAW): Phone Count: County 2: County 1: County 4: County 3: Bankruptcy: No

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 02/12/2002 at 12:02:03 by TJM

Complete Name: Daniel W. Whitney d/b/a Unique Paytelephone Company

Mailing Name: Unique Paytelephone Company Company Code: TG006 FEID Number:

MAILING INFORMATION

Attention: Address Line 1: 1500 Waterway Court Address Line 2: City: State: VA Zip Code: 23320-1233 Chesapeake E-mail Address: Web Address: Liaison 2: Liaison 1: Daniel W. Whitney Title: Title: Owner Phone: (954) 344-6420 Phone: E-mail: E-mail: Fax 2: Fax 1: County:

Unique Paytelephone

1500 Waterway Court Chesapeake, VA 23320-1233

1/30/02

January 22, 2002

Company

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0879

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept this as written notice that Unique Paytelephone Company has closed it's business as of July 30, 2001. I have sent written notice but have not received confirmation that this request for our certificate cancellation has been done. Please reply in writing that this request has been filled.

Sincerely,

Daniel Whitney Former Owner

Jackie – Thus Cc. is paid up-40-date. OK to grant Voluntary Cancellation, Ед 12/31/01. Напко,

to avoid perialty and interest charges, the regulatory assessment fee return must be filed on or before 01/30/2002 Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS:	Florida Public Service Commission (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form)	FOR PSC USE ONLY Check# <u>38/6</u>
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return PERIOD COVERED:	TG006-01-0-R2002 JAN 25AH 10:34Unique Paytelephone CompanyDIVISION OF1500 Waterway CourtCOMPETITIVE SERVICESChesapeake VA23320-123DATE	005001
01/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001	D159 JAN 25 2002	Postmark Date 1/22/02 Initials of Preparer

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed

	(Name of Company)	(Address)	(City/State)	(Zıp)
LINE <u>NO.</u>	ACC0	OUNT CLASSIFICATION		AMOUNT
1.	Gross Operating Revenue	(Florida)		\$ 1,797,57
2.	Gross Intrastate Revenue			1, 326.66
3.	LESS: Amounts Paid to C (see "2. Fees" on back)	ther Telecommunications Companies*		(925,16)
4.	TOTAL REVENUES for (Line 2 less Line 3)	Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation		\$ <u>401.50</u>
5.	Regulatory Assessment Fe	e Due – (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)		.61
6.	Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)		
7.	Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)		
8.	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE			\$ 50.00
				• *

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS \$50

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED

9.	Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered
	by this Return

١

These amounts must be <u>intrastate only</u> and must be verifiable.

I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

(Signature of Company Official) Kiney anie (Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)

<u>Former Curren</u> <u>1</u> (Title) Telephone Number (957), 344-6420 Fax Number 959, F.E.I. No.

10

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: E. Leon Jacobs, Jr., Chairman J. Terry Deason Lila A. Jaber Braulio L. Baez Michael A. Palecki



DIVISION OF REGULATORY OVERSIGHT DANIEL M. HOPPE, DIRECTOR (850) 413-6480

Hublic Service Commission

December 10, 2001

Uniqu	an Whitney e Paytelephone Company Waterway Court	<u>Certified</u>	c0 200
	peake, VA 23320		2002 JAN 29 DIVISI COMPETITIV
RE:	Unique Paytelephone Company Certificate No. 5107 Cancellation Request		N 29 PM 3: IVISION OF TITIVE SERVI
Dear N	Mr. Whitney:		31 ICES

This letter is notification that Unique Paytelephone Company's request for cancellation was date stamped received November 5, 2001 by the Commission.

In order to process this cancellation request, the Commission rules require that a Company provide a statement of intent and date to pay any Regulatory Assessment Fees due or actually pay the Regulatory Assessment Fees prior to cancellation of the certificate.

The Commission will be sending you a Regulatory Assessment Fee notice for the minimum 2001, \$50 fee due on Certificate No. 5107, in the next few days. Please pay this fee and let me know either by phone, fax or email, so I can request that fiscal copy me on your correspondence.

Once this fee is paid, I can process your cancellation request effective November 5, 2001. I can be reached at 850/413-6532 by phone, 850/413-6533 by fax, and at <u>TMCCOY@PSC.STATE.FL.US</u> by email. Please feel free to call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Toni McCoy Regulatory Analyst Division of Regulatory Oversight



	, 10	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage	e Provided)	
PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF RETURN ADDRESS. FOLD AT DOTTED LINE GERTIFIED MAIL	0400 0027 1537 140 0400 0027 1537 140	Postage \$ Certified Fee	Postmark Here nailer)	
	7000	DAN. WHITNEY Street. Apt No., or PO Box No 1500 WATERWAY COURT City, State, ZIP+4 CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320 PS Form 3800, February 2000 Se	e Reverse for Instructions	

S &M

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

2001 NOY -5 PM 2:13

01 NOV -5 AN 9:42

DIVISION OF October 22, 2001

Public Service Commission-State of Florida Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please regard this letter as written notice that I would like to cancel my company's, Unique Paytelephone Company, certificate (#5107) company code TG006 as we dissolved the business effective August 31, 2001. If there are any further matters we need to fulfill please direct them to : 1500 Waterway Court; Chesapeake, VA 23320 or contact me by phone at (954) 344-6420. Thank you in advance concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Dan Whitney

Toni McCoy

From:Jackie KnightSent:Wednesday, November 07, 2001 4:09 PMTo:Toni McCoySubject:RE: Raf's due TG006, Unique Paytelephone Company certificate no. 5107

4

They owe minimum \$50 for 2001.

----Original Message----From: Toni McCoy Sent: Wednesday, November 07, 2001 4:02 PM To: Jackie Knight Subject: Raf's due TG006, Unique Paytelephone Company certificate no. 5107

Hi Jackie,

This company would like to be cancelled. Do they owe 2000 or 2001 Raf's.

Let me know.

Thanks,

Toni

12/3 fift versage about PAFs' & call me boot. 12/5 fatt anather message to call me beer